9:30-9:35

9:35-9:50

9:50-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-10:58

10:58-11:00

11:00

AGENDA

UPPER CAPE FEAR RIVER BASIN ASSOCIATION

TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE
MEETING

Mebane Arts & Community Center
633 Corregidor Street
Mebane, NC 27302

November 13, 2018
9:30 AM

Alicia Goots, Chair
TBD, Vice-Chair

Open Meeting/Coffee/Snacks (Jen Schmitz, TICOG)
e Introductions/sign-in
e Review agenda and invite any revisions

Organizational Report (Cameron Colvin, PTRC)
e 2019 Additional Monitoring
e Organizational support updates

e QA/QC Report (TBD)
Overview of Regional Resilience Assessment Results (Jen Schmitz, TICOG)
Perfluorinated Chemical Detection and Response (Alex Jones, Town of Cary)
Discussion on PFCs & UCFRBA (Al
Updates from around the Upper Basin (Al

e Updates from around the basin

Next Steps, Closing Remarks and Future Meeting Schedule (Jen Schmitz)
e Future Meeting Dates

e Board meeting in January
o Ideas for future speakers/meeting topics

e 1 4-dioxane

e Nutrient Strategies

e Others?

Adjourn (Al



