AGENDA

UPPER CAPE FEAR RIVER BASIN ASSOCIATION **TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE**

MEETING

Mebane Arts & Community Center 633 Corregidor Street Mebane, NC 27302

> November 13, 2018 9:30 AM

Alicia Goots, Chair TBD, Vice-Chair

TBD, Vice-Chair		
9:30-9:35	 Open Meeting/Coffee/Snacks Introductions/sign-in Review agenda and invite any revisions 	(Jen Schmitz, TJCOG)
9:35-9:50	Organizational Report • 2019 Additional Monitoring • Organizational support updates • QA/QC Report	(Cameron Colvin, PTRC) (TBD)
0.50.10.00	•	, ,
9:50-10:00	Overview of Regional Resilience Assessment Results	(Jen Schmitz, TJCOG)
10:00-10:30	Perfluorinated Chemical Detection and Response	(Alex Jones, Town of Cary)
10:30-10:45	Discussion on PFCs & UCFRBA	(All)
10:45-10:58	Updates from around the Upper BasinUpdates from around the basin	(All)
10:58-11:00	 Next Steps, Closing Remarks and Future Meeting Schedule Future Meeting Dates Board meeting in January Ideas for future speakers/meeting topics 1,4-dioxane Nutrient Strategies Others? 	(Jen Schmitz)
11:00	Adjourn	(All)